The first payment equals $466,542.09 and represents 95% of the Dupont settlement 

claim. The total from these sources thus far is $3,125,825.97.

Sponsors: Administration

Bill 99  - PFAS Appropriation.docxAttachments:

Bill 100

Amending the 2025 General and Building Code Fund Budgets to provide for a transfer of 

Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) from the Building Code Fund to the General 

Fund. This transfer will allow the DCED Director’s Administration budget to pay the YMCA 

invoice for the early warming shelter opening.

Sponsors: Administration

Bill 100 YMCA TransferAttachments:

Bill 101 contains provision to eliminate the 14 day provision between introduction and final passage to 

facilitate payment.

Bill 101

Amending the 2025 Risk Fund by transferring Two Million Five Hundred Thousand 

($2,500,000) Dollars from the General Fund unappropriated balance to the Risk Fund for 

the payment of healthcare claims, drug prescription benefits, and other employee medical 

costs for the remainder of the year. The healthcare claim amounts are significantly higher